

#### Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

# PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

#### Updated web page for Kahnawà:ke Social Assistance Program Services offered

(Kahnawake – 8, Seskéha/August 2023)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) Client Based Services Unit is pleased to announce an updated and improved Social Assistance web page on the MCK web site. The page aims to provide details about the most commonly accessed Services and Programs offered by the Kahnawà:ke Social Assistance Program, all in one location.

Community members can access the web page to find answers to many frequently asked questions on topics such as, Benefits, Provincially Regulated Categories, Community Implemented Categories, Client Obligations, Allowable Income, and Appeals Procedure, to name a few.

To view the web page, visit <a href="http://kahnawake.com/org/sdu/sa.asp">http://kahnawake.com/org/sdu/sa.asp</a>.

For Program inquiries, please contact Social Assistance at **450-638-0500**.

## Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

### Media Inquiries: David Lahache

Political Press Attaché 450- 632-7500 ext. 50289 MCKMedia@mck.ca

### Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications